## MADHAV INFRA PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN: L45200GJ1992PLC018392 Madhav House, Plot No. 4 Near Panchratna Building Subhanpura, Vadodara-390 023 Telefax No.: 0265-2290722



Dt: 13-12-2024

info@madhavcorp.com www.madhavcorp.com

To,
General Manager
Listing Compliance Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

Security Id: MADHAVIPL Scrip Code: 539894

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Receipt of LOA (Letter of Acceptance from the office of DEPUTY CHIEF ENGINEER, CONSTRUCTION, WESTERN RAILWAY.

## Ref.: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Madhav Infra Projects Limited ("the Company") informs that the Company has received a letter of acceptance for the following Project to Office of Deputy Chief Engineer Construction Western Railway

"Earthwork & Blanketing in embankment/ cutting in formation of new BG line including yards, Bridge approaches etc., Construction of bridge work (Major / Minor / RUB - foundation, sub structure and super structure including Steel Girder) as per Railway's approved Design and Drawing, construction of Retaining / Boundary / Toe wall and Supply & spreading of machine crushed stone ballast, Laying and linking of BG track for Main line, loop lines and Points & Crossing etc in section / yards, Transportation of P.Way materials, Welding of Rails, and other incidental miscellaneous works etc. between Amjhera (excluding) -Sardarpur (including) section (18.46 KM) in connection with new BG line project between Dahod - Indore of Ratlam Division - Western Railway"

The accepted Bid Price for the Project is Rs. 264,39,99,908/- (Rupees Two Hundred and Sixty-Four Crore Thirty-Nine Lakhs, Ninety-Nine Thousand, Nine Hundred and Eight Rupees) which is Inclusive of GST.

The details of aforesaid project as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with the SEBI Circular Nos. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/ CIR/P/ 2023/120, dated July 11, 2023 and SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD1/P/CIR/2023/123, dated July 13, 2023, are enclosed as **Annexure A.** 

This is for your kind information.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For, MADHAV INFRA PROJECTS LIMITED

KÍNJAL

ROBERT STANDER STANDER

KINJAL KHANDELWAL COMPANY SECRETARY

## MADHAV INFRA PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN: L45200GJ 1992PLC018392 Madhav House, Plot No. 4 Near Panchratna Building Subhanpura, Vadodara-390 023 Telefax No.: 0265-2290722 info@madhavcorp.com

www.madhavcorp.com



## Annexure A

Annexure A		
Sr.	Particular	Details
No.		
1.	Name of Entity Awarding the Order/Contract	Office Of DEPUTY CHIEF ENGINEER CONSTRUCTION WESTERN RAILWAY M.G. RAILWAY STATION INDORE.
2.	Significant Nature of Contract.	Item Rate Contract for  A. Earthwork & Blanketing in embankment, Bridge approaches etc,  B. Construction of bridge work as per Railway's approved Design and Drawing  C. Construction of Retaining / Boundary / Toe wall and Supply & spreading of machine crushed stone ballast.  D. Laying and linking of BG track for Main line, loop lines and Points & Crossing etc in section/yards. Between Amjhera - Sardarpur (18.46 KM) in connection with new BG line project between Dahod - Indore of Ratlam Division - Western Railway"
3.	Contracts have been awarded by domestic/international entity.	Domestic Entity
4.	Domestic or International Contract.	Domestic Contract
5.	Time Period by which the Contract is to be executed.	18 Months
6.	Consideration of the Contract as per Estimate.	Rs. 264,39,99,908/- (Rupees Two Hundred and Sixty-Four Crore Thirty-Nine Lakh Ninety-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred And Eight Rupees)
7.	The Promoters/Promoter Group/Group of Companies have any Interest in the entity that awarded the Contract.	No
8.	The Contract would fall within Related Party Transaction.	No

This is for your kind information.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For, MADHAV INFRA PROJECTS LIMITED

KINJAL

KHANDELWAL

RHANDELWAL

RHANDELWAL

RHANDELWAL

KINJAL KHANDELWAL COMPANY SECRETARY